

9446 FLOOR NOTE

GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT Kaziputalimba Joshua Clemency and Pardons Board

Motion:

Mr. President, I move that Kaziputalimba Joshua, Senate Gubernatorial Appointment Number 9446, be confirmed as a Member of the Clemency and Pardons Board.

Biographical Information:

- Kaziputalimba Joshua earned a master's degree from the Maryknoll School of Theology.
- Currently, Kaziputalimba Joshua works as the Vice President and Dean of Students for Whitman College since 2014.
- Kaziputalimba Joshua has served on the National Association of Student Affairs Personnel since 2018 and was appointed as a member of the Clemency and Pardons Board on October 04, 2022.